
Newcastle, Tea Gardens and Taree

servicing Raymond Terrace, Hawks Nest, 
Smiths Lake & Forster

152151150

Description of route 
in this timetable150, 151, 152Bus route map

Effective from 09 March 2019

Legend
Bus route

Bus route number

Timing point

Diagrammatic Map
Not to Scale

150

North

A

Maitland Rd

Pa
ci

�c
 H

w
y

High St
Manning River

Dr

Pa
ci

�c
 H

w
y

The Lakes Way

Pa
ci

�c
 H

w
y

Ta
rean Rd

Wimbrel Dr

150
151

Taree

Lambton Rd

Th
e 

La
ke

s W
ay

Paci�c H
wy

Pa
ci

�c
 H

w
y

Paci�
c H

wy

Broadmeadow

152

Hawks Nest

Gooreengi Rd

Hunter St

Boomerang Dr

C

D

E

B

150
151

Newcastle152

A

F

G

H

I

J
K L

M

N

O

P

Q

S

R

Taree
Station

Hallidays Point

Taree

Bulahdelah

Karuah

Tuncurry

Bungwahl

Tea Gardens

Smiths
Lake

Blueys
Beach

Tiona
Tourist
Park

Forster

Forster
Keys

Route 150  
Newcastle to Taree via Forster

Route 151 
Newcastle to Taree via Forster

Route 152  
Newcastle to Hawks Nest

Who is providing my bus services?
The bus services shown in this timetable are run by 
Busways.

Is this timetable current?
We try to make sure services depart at the specified 
times. However, timetables may change and services may 
be delayed, cancelled or diverted due to circumstances 
beyond our control.

If you have not travelled with us for a while, you can 
confirm this timetable is still current by visiting 		
www.busways.com.au or calling 4983 1560.

Bus etiquette
Eating, drinking, smoking or playing loud music on the bus 
is not allowed. By law, smoking is not allowed at any bus 
stop, or at train stations, ferry wharves or light rail stops.



150, 151 Taree - Newcastle 
via Forster
152 Hawks Nest - Newcastle

Mon-Fri 
except 

Pub 
Hols

Mon-Fri 
except 

Pub 
Hols

Daily 
except 
Xmas 
Day

Daily 
includ 
Xmas 
Day

Mon-Fri 
except 
Xmas 
Day

b b b
map
ref Route Number 152 152 151 150 150

Regional train arrives Taree from Grafton - - 01:31 01:31 09:52
S Taree Railway Station - - 06:42 09:11 14:31
R Hallidays Point opp Timber Tops Drive - - 07:02 09:31 14:51
Q Tuncurry Beach Street - - 07:12 09:41 15:01
P Forster Little Street Coach Terminal - - 07:17 09:46 15:06
O Forster Keys Lakes Way turn off - - 07:27 09:56 15:16
N Tiona Tourist Park Lakes Way - - 07:37 10:06 15:26
M Blueys Beach opp Shops - - 07:45 10:14 15:34
L Smiths Lake Lakes Way turn off - - 07:51 10:20 15:40
K Bungwahl General Store - - 07:58 10:27 15:47
J Bulahdelah Shell Service Station - - 08:23 10:52 16:12
I Nerong Wimbrel Drive Coach Stop - - 08:36 11:05 16:25
H Browns Flat Rest Area Arrive - - 08:44 11:13 16:33
H Browns Flat Rest Area Depart - - 08:54 11:23 16:43
G North Arm Cove Gooreengi Road & Pacific Hwy - - 09:03 - -
F Hawks Nest Community Centre S06:48 H06:57 - 11:43 17:03
E Tea Gardens Myall Street and Maxwell Street S06:53 H07:04 - 11:48 17:08
D Karuah Karuah Motor Inn S07:24 H07:28 09:15 12:11 17:31
C Raymond Terrace opp Colonial Motor Inn S07:49 H07:53 09:40 12:36 17:56
B Broadmeadow Railway Station - - 10:10 13:06 18:26

Regional train departs Broadmeadow to Sydney - - C10:29 D14:18 18:39
A Newcastle Hunter Street & Cooper Street S08:29 H08:29 10:25 13:21 18:41

150, 151 Newcastle - Taree 
via Forster
152 Newcastle - Hawks Nest

Mon-Fri 
except 
Xmas 
Day

Daily 
includ 
Xmas 
Day

Mon-Fri 
except 

Pub 
Hols

Mon-Fri 
except 

Pub 
Hols

Daily 
except 
Xmas 
Day

b b b
map
ref Route Number 150 150 152 152 151
A Newcastle Hunter Street opposite Cooper Street 09:28 A14:09 H15:35 S15:35 16:18

Regional train arrives Broadmeadow from Sydney 09:33 14:04 - - B15:53
B Broadmeadow Railway Station 09:43 A14:24 - - 16:33
C Raymond Terrace Colonial Motor Inn 10:13 A14:54 H16:09 S16:10 17:03
D Karuah opp Karuah Motor Inn 10:38 A15:19 H16:33 S16:34 17:28
E North Arm Cove Gooreengi Road & Pacific Hwy - - - - 17:40
F Hawks Nest Community Centre 11:03 A15:44 H17:04 S17:11 -
G Tea Gardens Myall Street before Maxwell Street 11:08 A15:49 H16:57 S17:02 -
H Nerong Waterholes Rest Area Arrive 11:28 A16:09 - - 17:50
H Nerong Waterholes Rest Area Depart 11:38 A16:19 - - 18:00
I Nerong Wimbrel Drive Coach Stop 11:45 A16:26 - - 18:07
J Bulahdelah BP Service Station 11:58 A16:39 - - 18:20
K Bungwahl General Store 12:23 A17:04 - - 18:45
L Smiths Lake Lakes Way turn off 12:30 A17:11 - - 18:52
M Blueys Beach Shops 12:36 A17:17 - - 18:58
N Tiona Tourist Park Lakes Way 12:44 A17:25 - - 19:06
O Forster Keys Lakes Way turn off 12:54 A17:35 - - 19:16
P Forster Little Street Coach Terminal 13:04 A17:45 - - 19:26
Q Tuncurry Beach Street 13:09 A17:50 - - 19:31
R Hallidays Point Timber Tops Drive 13:19 A18:00 - - 19:41
S Taree Railway Station 13:39 A18:20 - - 20:01

Regional train departs Taree to Grafton 17:25 20:08 - - 20:08

Explanation of definitions and symbols
A Bus operates 30 minutes later on Christmas Day only

B Train arrives at 15:43 on weekends & public holidays

C Train departs at 10:59 on weekends & public holidays

D Train departs at 13:19 on Christmas Day only

H Bus operates public school holidays only

S Bus operates public school days only

Wheelchair Accessible

12 midnight 
to 12 midday

12 midday 
to 12 midnight

00:00 to 11:59 12:00 to 23:59
12.00 am = 00:00 12.00 pm = 12:00
1.00 am = 01:00 1.00 pm = 13:00
2.00 am = 02:00 2.00 pm = 14:00
3.00 am = 03:00 3.00 pm = 15:00
4.00 am = 04:00 4.00 pm = 16:00
5.00 am = 05:00 5.00 pm = 17:00
6.00 am = 06:00 6.00 pm = 18:00
7.00 am = 07:00 7.00 pm = 19:00
8.00 am = 08:00 8.00 pm = 20:00
9.00 am = 09:00 9.00 pm = 21:00

10.00 am = 10:00 10.00 pm = 22:00
11.00 am = 11:00 11.00 pm = 23:00

How to use this timetable
•	 Go to the route map at the back of this 
	 timetable and find the two timing points 
	 your bus stop is located between. 
•	 Then find these two timing points on the 
	 timetable. 
•	 Your bus is scheduled to arrive between 
	 the times shown for these points.

This timetable is expressed in 24-hour time.

BUSWAYS NORTH COAST PTY LTD ABN 75 106 202 340

Reservations:	(02) 4983 1560  8am to 5pm weekdays


